

1995

McCarvel v. Herbert : Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Don R. Petersen; Leslie W. Slaugh; Howard, Lewis & Petersen; Attorneys for Appellant.

Dana D. Burrows; Attorney for Appellee.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellee, *McCarvel v. Herbert*, No. 950552 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1995).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/6829

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

JURISDICTION 1

ISSUES PRESENTED 1

DETERMINATIVE STATUTES AND RULES 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 4

ARGUMENT 5

POINT I

THE TRIAL COURT’S DECISION IS ADEQUATELY
SUPPORTED BY ITS FINDINGS OF FACT 5

POINT II

WIFE IS NOT ESTOPPED FROM CLAIMING HALF OF
THE APPRECIATED VALUE OF THE HOME 7

POINT III

WIFE’S CLAIMS WERE NOT BARRED BY LACHES 10

POINT IV

THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ORDERING
THE HOME TO BE VALUED AT THE TIME OF THE
HEARING 11

POINT V

THE TRIAL COURT’S FINDINGS OF FACT ARE BASED
ON THE PLAIN LANGUAGE OF THE DECREE OF
DIVORCE 12

POINT VI

THERE WAS NO MEETING OF MINDS BETWEEN THE PARTIES CONCERNING THE AMOUNT OF WIFE'S EQUITY IN THE HOME 13

POINT VII

UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES, IT IS UNREASONABLE FOR HUSBAND TO MAINTAIN THAT WIFE AGREED TO ACCEPT ONLY \$10,000.00 OF EQUITY FROM THE HOME AND SHOULD BE HELD TO THAT AMOUNT 13

CONCLUSION 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited:

<u>Baggs v. Anderson</u> , 528 P.2d 141 (Utah 1974)	9
<u>Brixen & Christopher, Architects v. Elton</u> , 777 P.2d 1039 (Utah Ct. App. 1989)	8
<u>Burrow v. Vrontikas</u> , 788 P.2d 1046 (Utah Ct. App. 1990)	8
<u>Cain v. Stewart</u> , 152 P. 465 (Utah 1915)	1
<u>Mathie v. Mathie</u> , 363 P.2d 779 (Utah 1961)	12
<u>Papanikolas Bros. Ent. v. Sugarhouse Shopping Ctr. Assocs.</u> , 535 P.2d 1256 (Utah 1975)	2, 10
<u>Parks v. Zions First Nat. Bank</u> , 673 P.2d 590 (Utah 1983)	7
<u>Pearson v. Pearson</u> , 561 P.2d 1080 (Utah 1977)	1, 6
<u>Reid v. Mutual of Omaha Ins. Co.</u> , 776 P.2d 896 (Utah 1989)	5, 6
<u>Sorenson v. Beers</u> , 614 P.2d 159 (Utah 1980)	6
<u>State v. Irizarry</u> , 893 P.2d 1107 (Utah Ct. App. 1995)	8
<u>State v. Pena</u> , 869 P.2d 932 (Utah 1994)	8
<u>Trolley Square Assocs. v. Nielson</u> , 886 P.2d 61 (Utah Ct. App. 1994)	2, 8
<u>Watson v. Watson</u> , 837 P.2d 1 (Utah Ct. App. 1992)	2

Statutes and Rules Cited:

Utah R. Civ. P., Rule 52(a)	5
Utah Code Ann. § 78-2a-3(2)(i) (Supp. 1995)	1

**IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS
IN AND FOR THE STATE OF UTAH**

<p>CAROLYN HERBERT McCARVEL, Plaintiff-Appellee,</p> <p>vs.</p> <p>BLAKE T. HERBERT, Defendant-Appellant.</p>	<p>Case No. 950552-CA</p> <p>Oral Argument Priority 15</p>
